Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECOI	100 H	W III III III III III III III III III I	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		LVs	2686295		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>		▼ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2/23	3104	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)	154 U.S.
Bradley Wolf	-· - •		Name: Credo Techn	ology Corporation	20
Christopher Barmore			Interval A III		15/
			Internal Address:		- 8 ~
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?	Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			Street Address: 2800 South 25th Avenue		
September 9, 2003			CityStateizZipState.		
Execution Date: Octo	ober 2, 2003		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes] No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			Conton	ber 9, 2003
If this document is being filed t	ogether with	a new appli	ication, the execution date		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 292003]			B. Patent No.(s)		
(-) <u>- </u>					
		al numbers at	toohod? \\\\		
5 Name and address of particle					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Lotal number of applic	cations and patents involve	d: [_1_]
Name:Victor A			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$ <u>40</u>	
			Enclosed		
Internal Address: Robert Bosch Corporation			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			Authorized to be	charged to deposit accoun	
			8. Deposit account num	ber:	
Street Address: 2800 South 25th Avenue					
)2-3222	
City: <u>Broadview</u> State: ^{IL}	Zip: 60155	5-4594			
	DC	NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.					
Viotor A. Horri: (Don No.	4E 447\	//	Vista Was	2-23-0	¥
Victor A. Henzi (Reg. No. Name of Person Signf		_6	Signature	Date	<u>′ </u>
	7	including cov	er sheet, attachments, and docu	الأفاء	
			er sneet, attachments, and docu required cover sheet information	inicino.	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					

PATENT REEL: 015028 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bradley Wolf, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1160 Hutchings Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025, and Christopher Barmore, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1307 W. Newport #1, Chicago, IL 60657, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

RECIPROCATING SAW (Attorney Docket No. I-03-7057)

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Credo Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2800 S. 25th Avenue, Broadview, Illinois 60155, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that pursuant to their obligation to ASSIGNEE, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS

PATENT REEL: 015028 FRAME: 0412 will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date $\frac{7/11/03}{}$

Date 10.2.03

RECORDED: 02/23/2004

Bradley Wolf

Christopher Barmore